Requirements) Regulations, read with Section 23, 
42, 62(1)(c) of the Companies Act, 2013 and other 
applicable laws, rules, regulations and subject to 
amendments thereof, the Fund Raising Committee of 
the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting 
held on  July 23, 2024 had allotted 1,42,18,009 (One 
crore Forty two Lacs Eighteen Thousand Nine) equity 
shares of Rs. 2/- each at an Issue Price of Rs. 211/- 
per share aggregating to Rs. 2,99,99,99,899/- (Rupees 
Two Hundred Ninety Nine Crores Ninety Nine Lacs 
Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Nine 
Only) to the Qualified Institutional Buyers (QIBs), Non- 
Promoter and Non- Public category pursuant to the 
Qualified Institutional Placement (QIP).

2.	 STOCK SPLIT: During the year, the Shareholders of the 
Company in their Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held